OP \$40.00 309879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMT Inc.		10/03/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMT LLC	
Street Address:	24 Waterway Avenue, Suite 400	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3098790	VAPOR VAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2819704545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLETCHER YODER PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMTI - VAPOR VAULT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Fletcher
Signature:	/Michael G. Fletcher/
Date:	11/21/2013
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0954

900272615

Total Attachments: 6 source=HMT INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION[1]#page1.tif source=HMT INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION[1]#page2.tif source=HMT INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION[1]#page3.tif source=HMT INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION[1]#page4.tif source=HMT INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION[1]#page5.tif

source=HMT INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND FORMATION[1]#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0955

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HMT INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HMT INC." TO "HMT

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2013, AT 10:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

3134829 8100V

131157885

AUTHENTY CATION: 0785984

DATE: 10-03-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0956

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:07 AM 10/03/2013 FILED 10:07 AM 10/03/2013 SRV 131157885 - 3134829 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF HMT INC. TO HMT LLC

pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company dated October 3, 2013, has been duly executed and is being filed by HMT Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to convert the Company to HMT LLC (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 Del.C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was HMT Inc.
- 2. The Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was HMT Inc.
- 3. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on December 10, 1999, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 4. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is HMT LLC.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the GCL.
- 6. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

US_ACTIVE:\44267887\8\53061.0007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first above written.

HMT INC.

Ву

Name: 66

Title: President

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HMT LLC" FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10:07

O'CLOCK A.M.

3134829 8100V

131157885

DATE: 10-03-13

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 0785984

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0959

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:07 AM 10/03/2013 FILED 10:07 AM 10/03/2013 SRV 131157885 - 3134829 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HMT LLC

This Certificate of Formation of HMT LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of October 3, 2013, has been duly executed and is being filed by George B. Gregory, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is HMT LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:

George B. Gregory, Authorized Person

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION (HMTLLC)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 11/21/2013